
 

Council Tax Support: this is a type of benefit that reduces the amount of council tax you need to pay. The discount you’re entitled to is worked 

out by comparing your income and your family circumstances with the table below. 

If you are in employment the income figures below can increase by up to £70 per week. 

If your household includes children under 5 or severely disabled people, your entitlement will usually increase by a further 20% of you bill, up to 
your full council tax bill. 

Single person Single person with
one child 

Single person with two
or more children 

Couple Couple with one
child 

Couple with two or
more children 

Income up 
to 

Disc. Income up 
to 

Disc. Income up to Disc. Income up 
to 

Disc. Income up 
to 

Disc. Income up 
to 

Disc. 

£75.00 80% £159.00 80% £226.00 80% £117.00 80% £201.00 80% £268.00 80% 

£105.00 60% £189.00 60% £256.00 60% £147.00 60% £231.00 60% £298.00 60% 

£135.00 40% £219.00 40% £286.00 40% £177.00 40% £261.00 40% £328.00 40% 

£165.00 20% £249.00 20% £316.00 20% £207.00 20% £291.00 20% £358.00 20% 

Over 
£165.00 

0 Over 
£249.00 

0 Over £316.00 0 Over 
£207.0 

0 Over 
£291.00 

0 Over 
£358.00 

0 




