Council Tax Support: this is a type of benefit that reduces the amount of council tax you need to pay. The discount you're entitled to is worked out by comparing your income and your family circumstances with the table below.

If you are in employment the income figures below can increase by up to £70 per week.

If your household includes children under 5 or severely disabled people, your entitlement will usually increase by a further 20% of you bill, up to your full council tax bill.

Single person		Single person with one child		Single person with two or more children		Couple		Couple with one child		Couple with two or more children	
Income up to	Disc.	Income up to	Disc.	Income up to	Disc.	Income up to	Disc.	Income up to	Disc.	Income up to	Disc.
£75.00	80%	£159.00	80%	£226.00	80%	£117.00	80%	£201.00	80%	£268.00	80%
£105.00	60%	£189.00	60%	£256.00	60%	£147.00	60%	£231.00	60%	£298.00	60%
£135.00	40%	£219.00	40%	£286.00	40%	£177.00	40%	£261.00	40%	£328.00	40%
£165.00	20%	£249.00	20%	£316.00	20%	£207.00	20%	£291.00	20%	£358.00	20%
Over £165.00	0	Over £249.00	0	Over £316.00	0	Over £207.0	0	Over £291.00	0	Over £358.00	0